Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment—I

No. Per (AP) AB (2)-4/2004

Dated Shimla-171 002,

the & September, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to re-designate the post of Chief Architect, Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department as Architect-in-Chief, Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department as a measure personal to Shri N.K. Negi, Chief Architect, HPPWD, without any financial benefit, with immediate effect, in public interest.

By Order

V.C.Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171 002, the Of September, 2017.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/FCs/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Principal Advisor to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Addl. Chief Secretary (PWD) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The AG (Audit)/Sr.DAG (A&E), HP Shimla-171003.
- 5. The Special Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh in compliance of item No. 26 approved in the CMM on 05/09/2017.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Architect-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla-171002.
- 8. Sh. N.K. Negi, Chief Architect, HP Public Works Department, Shimla-2
- 9. All the Chief Engineers, HP PWD/ I&PH, Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 11. Guard file/personal files.

hind

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.